

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.P.No.4227 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	
6.	21.07.2025	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned counsel for the petitioners would submit that the petitioners herein purchased the property and they have started constructing the structure in their place. The respondent No.2 herein lodged this false complaint against the petitioners for the offences punishable under Sections 448 and 427 IPC. Learned counsel would further submit that respondent No.2 herein filed O.S.No.1140 of 2018 on the file of learned I Additional Senior Civil Judge, Visakhapatnam. Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor would submit that Court may pass appropriate orders. List the matter on 23.07.2025 under the caption "for orders". <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> ARR	

--	--	--	--