

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No. Cri.P.No.4227 of 2020**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 09.                | 20.08.2025  | <p><b><u>Dr.VJP, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Asst.Public Prosecutor would submit that, because of the stay granted in this matter, they could not file charge sheet.</p> <p>List the matter on 30.08.2025.</p> <p><i>Dinesh</i></p> <p><b><u>Dr.VJP, J</u></b></p> |                        |